
 2025 Randolph County Senior Games Schedule

Day/Event Location Time Day/Event Location Time

Monday, March 10 Tuesday, April 1

Donuts & Coffee (Drop-In) Asheboro Rec. Center 8:00am-10:00am Tennis Doubles Memorial Park TBD*

Horseshoes (Males) Memorial Park TBD*

Tuesday, March 11

Swimming Events Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Wednesday, April 2

Shuffleboard (Females) Memorial Park TBD*

Wednesday, March 12

Table Tennis Doubles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Thursday, April 3

Table Tennis Singles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Bowling Mixed Doubles Family Sports Center TBD*

SilverArts Follies Sunset Theatre TBD* Horseshoes (Females) Memorial Park TBD*

Thursday, March 13 Sunday, April 6

Table Tennis Mixed Doubles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Cycling Country Park 7:00am

Friday, March 14 Monday, April 7

Pickleball Mixed Doubles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Croquet (Males) Memorial Park TBD*

Pickleball Doubles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Golf Asheboro Golf Course TBD*

Pickleball Singles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD*

Tuesday, April 8

Saturday, March 15 Tennis Mixed Doubles Memorial Park TBD*

5K Run Bicentennial Park 9:00am

Wednesday, April 9

Monday, March 17 Croquet (Females) Memorial Park TBD*

Billiards (Females) Asheboro Rec. Center TBD*

Sunday, April 13

Tuesday, March 18 Cycling- Rain Date Country Park 7:00am

Billiards (Males) Asheboro Rec. Center TBD*

Monday, April 14

Wednesday, March 19 Discus SAMS Track TBD*

Basketball Shooting Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Shot Put SAMS Track TBD*

Football Throw SAMS Track TBD*

Thursday, March 20 Softball Throw SAMS Track TBD*

Bowling Singles Family Sports Center TBD* Standing Long Jump SAMS Track TBD*

Running Long Jump SAMS Track TBD*

Friday, March 21

Badminton Mixed Doubles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Wednesday, April 16

Badminton Doubles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* Silverstrider Funwalk SAMS Track TBD*

Badminton Singles Asheboro Rec. Center TBD* 1500M Run SAMS Track TBD*

800M Run SAMS Track TBD*

Monday, March 24 50M Dash SAMS Track TBD*

Bocce (Males) Memorial Park TBD* 200M Dash SAMS Track TBD*

400M Dash SAMS Track TBD*

Tuesday, March 25 100M Dash SAMS Track TBD*

Tennis Singles Memorial Park TBD* 1500M Powerwalk SAMS Track TBD*

Mini Golf (Males) Asheboro Mini Golf TBD* 5K Powerwalk SAMS Track TBD*

Wednesday, March 26 Monday, April 21

Bocce (Females) Memorial Park TBD* SilverArts Entry Drop Off Main Office 9:00am-11:00am

Thursday, March 27 Thursday, April 24

Bowling Doubles Family Sports Center TBD* Awards Banquet AVS 6:00pm

Mini Golf (Females) Asheboro Mini Golf TBD*

Friday, April 25th & Monday, April 28th

Friday, March 28 SilverArts Entry Pick Up Main Office 8:30am- 5:30pm

Cornhole Asheboro Rec. Center TBD*

Monday, March 31

Shuffleboard (Males) Memorial Park TBD*

TBD*:  Event starting times will be determined once registration is complete in an effort to reduce wait times.


